

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22071/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2003 in WA No.2383/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.K. SEENA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.R. Shonker,Adv.

for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners stated that it
is not necessary to file any rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petition after six weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master